



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

5/12/2021

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0141-0156 **Counties:** Windham

Letting Date: May 12, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

Advertised on: 3/31/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 185 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rehab Bridge No. 06706 Interstate 395 over Brook **Project(s):** 0395(016)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Hammonasset Construction LLC	\$564,298.50	100.00%
2	Mattern Construction Inc	\$614,172.45	108.84%
3	Suchocki & Son Inc	\$678,265.00	120.20%
4	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$773,084.00	137.00%
5	NJR Construction LLC	\$796,495.00	141.15%
6	C.L.H. & Son Inc	\$835,204.80	148.01%
7	MAS Building & Bridge Inc	\$970,371.50	171.96%
8	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$3,377,000.00	598.44%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0141-0156
Letting Date: May 12, 2021
Call Order: 002
Contract Time: 185 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab Bridge No. 06706 Interstate 395 over Brook

Counties: Windham
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): 0395(016)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Mattern Construction Inc		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202000 230.000	43.00000	9,890.00	44.00000	10,120.00	35.00000	8,050.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0040	0202100 25.000	220.00000	5,500.00	150.00000	3,750.00	125.00000	3,125.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION						
0050	0202216 10.000	192.00000	1,920.00	225.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0202217 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0204151 (1.000)	32,778.00000	32,778.00	40,300.00000	40,300.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0211000 155.000	69.50000	10,772.50	36.00000	5,580.00	25.00000	3,875.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0090	0219001 600.000	12.00000	7,200.00	7.00000	4,200.00	6.00000	3,600.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
0100	0219011 3.000	148.00000	444.00	350.00000	1,050.00	150.00000	450.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Mattern Construction Inc		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0110 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	60.000 c.y.	102.00000	6,120.00	62.00000	3,720.00	50.00000	3,000.00
0120 0601072 SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	2.000 c.f.	1,200.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0130 0601954 EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 l.f.	252.00000	2,772.00	150.00000	1,650.00	200.00000	2,200.00
0140 0651312 REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	20,000.000 est.	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
0150 0651661 CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	204,000.00000	204,000.00	250,650.00000	250,650.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0160 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	5.000 ea.	425.00000	2,125.00	350.00000	1,750.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0170 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	280.000 l.f.	86.00000	24,080.00	71.00000	19,880.00	60.00000	16,800.00
0180 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	255.000 l.f.	27.00000	6,885.00	26.99000	6,882.45	37.00000	9,435.00
0190 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	1.000 ea.	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0200 0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	1.000 ea.	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0210 0912509 REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	300.000 l.f.	4.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	6,000.00
0220 0917010 REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 est.	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Mattern Construction Inc		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0943001	25.000	10.00000	250.00	30.00000	750.00	10.00000	250.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0240	0944000	650.000	12.50000	8,125.00	6.50000	4,225.00	12.00000	7,800.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0250	0949000	70.000	17.00000	1,190.00	15.00000	1,050.00	17.00000	1,190.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0260	0949097	15.000	238.00000	3,570.00	95.00000	1,425.00	50.00000	750.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0270	0949098	10.000	185.00000	1,850.00	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0280	0949113	30.000	175.00000	5,250.00	75.00000	2,250.00	65.00000	1,950.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0949226	10.000	145.00000	1,450.00	75.00000	750.00	55.00000	550.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0300	0949285	20.000	185.00000	3,700.00	95.00000	1,900.00	55.00000	1,100.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0310	0949833	3.000	900.00000	2,700.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	675.00000	2,025.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0320	0950040	650.000	2.50000	1,625.00	2.00000	1,300.00	1.50000	975.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0952051	720.000	18.75000	13,500.00	8.50000	6,120.00	13.00000	9,360.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0969062	12.000	3,000.00000	36,000.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00	3,400.00000	40,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Mattern Construction Inc		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0350 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,950.00000	4,950.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0360 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	23,750.00000	23,750.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0370 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	840.000 day	1.00000	840.00	1.00000	840.00	1.00000	840.00
0380 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	17.000 ea.	82.00000	1,394.00	80.00000	1,360.00	100.00000	1,700.00
0390 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	4,800.00000	4,800.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0400 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	39.50000	1,580.00	40.00000	1,600.00	45.00000	1,800.00
0410 1130000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	120.000 day	25.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	3,000.00
0420 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	12.000 ea.	11.50000	138.00	20.00000	240.00	20.00000	240.00
0430 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 s.f.	750.00000	750.00	550.00000	550.00	550.00000	550.00
0440 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	150.000 s.f.	42.00000	6,300.00	10.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	5,250.00
0450 1802210.02 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	2.000 ea.	295.00000	590.00	300.00000	600.00	350.00000	700.00
0460 1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	1.000 ea.	295.00000	295.00	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00
0470 1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	3.000 ea.	295.00000	885.00	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(2) Mattern Construction Inc		(3) Suchocki & Son Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	1802210.14	4.000	295.00000	1,180.00	300.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	1,400.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.								
0490	1802210.21	4.000	295.00000	1,180.00	300.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	1,400.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.								
0500	1806202	32.000	47.50000	1,520.00	40.00000	1,280.00	100.00000	3,200.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr								
Section Totals:			\$564,298.50		\$614,172.45		\$678,265.00	

Contract Totals**\$564,298.50****\$614,172.45****\$678,265.00**

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) C.L.H. & Son Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0101002	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS								
0020	0201001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS								
0030	0202000	230.000	45.00000	10,350.00	8.00000	1,840.00	25.00000	5,750.00
EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.								
0040	0202100	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	25.00	200.00000	5,000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.								
0050	0202216	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	300.00	170.40000	1,704.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.								
0060	0202217	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) C.L.H. & Son Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0204151	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0211000	155.000	30.00000	4,650.00	25.00000	3,875.00	12.00000	1,860.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0090	0219001	600.000	8.00000	4,800.00	7.00000	4,200.00	3.00000	1,800.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0100	0219011	3.000	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	150.00000	450.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0110	0304002	60.000	70.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	2,100.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0120	0601072	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	592.00000	1,184.00
SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE		c.f.						
0130	0601954	11.000	300.00000	3,300.00	600.00000	6,600.00	300.00000	3,300.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0140	0651312	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0150	0651661	(1.000)	310,000.00000	310,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	399,634.00000	399,634.00
CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0653001	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00	700.00000	3,500.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0170	0822001	280.000	100.00000	28,000.00	35.00000	9,800.00	59.00000	16,520.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0180	0910300	255.000	40.00000	10,200.00	40.00000	10,200.00	30.00000	7,650.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0190	0911923	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,145.00000	2,145.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0200	0911924	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,090.00000	2,090.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0210	0912509	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	4.50000	1,350.00
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0220	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0943001	25.000	10.00000	250.00	1.00000	25.00	5.00000	125.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0240	0944000	650.000	11.00000	7,150.00	7.00000	4,550.00	7.00000	4,550.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0250	0949000	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	1,400.00	14.00000	980.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0260	0949097	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	60.00000	900.00	64.00000	960.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0270	0949098	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	600.00	64.00000	640.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0280	0949113	30.000	130.00000	3,900.00	75.00000	2,250.00	64.00000	1,920.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0949226	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	75.00000	750.00	64.00000	640.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0300	0949285	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00	64.00000	1,280.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0310	0949833	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	1,500.00	985.00000	2,955.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0320	0950040	650.000	3.00000	1,950.00	2.00000	1,300.00	2.50000	1,625.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0952051	720.000	9.00000	6,480.00	16.00000	11,520.00	13.00000	9,360.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0969062	12.000	2,500.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	2,700.00000	32,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0350	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0975004	(1.000)	72,000.00000	72,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0370	0976002	840.000	1.00000	840.00	2.00000	1,680.00	0.87000	730.80
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0380	0978002	17.000	80.00000	1,360.00	100.00000	1,700.00	86.00000	1,462.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0390	0980020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0400	0981100	40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0410	1130000	120.000	18.00000	2,160.00	22.00000	2,640.00	28.00000	3,360.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0420	1205207	12.000	12.00000	144.00	25.00000	300.00	12.00000	144.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc		(5) NJR Construction LLC		(6) C.L.H. & Son Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	1208931	1.000	900.00000	900.00	550.00000	550.00	750.00000	750.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440	1220027	150.000	50.00000	7,500.00	10.00000	1,500.00	9.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0450	1802210.02	2.000	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00	304.00000	608.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0460	1802210.04	1.000	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00	304.00000	304.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0470	1802210.07	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,200.00	304.00000	912.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0480	1802210.14	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	316.00000	1,264.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0490	1802210.21	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	327.00000	1,308.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0500	1806202	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	20.00000	640.00	95.00000	3,040.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
Section Totals:				\$773,084.00		\$796,495.00		\$835,204.80
Contract Totals				\$773,084.00		\$796,495.00		\$835,204.80

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	112,600.00000	112,600.00	
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0201001 (1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	107,500.00000	107,500.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0030	0202000 230.000	45.00000	10,350.00	400.00000	92,000.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202100 25.000	130.00000	3,250.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0050	0202216 10.000	265.00000	2,650.00	750.00000	7,500.00		
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0060	0202217 1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0070	0204151 (1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0080	0211000 155.000	35.00000	5,425.00	100.00000	15,500.00		
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0090	0219001 600.000	15.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	12,000.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0100	0219011 3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00		
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0110	0304002 60.000	75.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	7,500.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.						
0120	0601072 2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00		
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE c.f.						
0130	0601954 11.000	120.00000	1,320.00	250.00000	2,750.00		
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0651312	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0150	0651661	(1.000)	520,000.00000	520,000.00	2,327,000.00000	2,327,000.00	
	CORRUGATED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE LINER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	0653001	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0170	0822001	280.000	64.00000	17,920.00	125.00000	35,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0180	0910300	255.000	29.00000	7,395.00	265.00000	67,575.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0190	0911923	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0200	0911924	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0210	0912509	300.000	7.15000	2,145.00	10.00000	3,000.00	
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.					
0220	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0230	0943001	25.000	105.00000	2,625.00	100.00000	2,500.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0240	0944000	650.000	70.00000	45,500.00	30.00000	19,500.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0250	0949000	70.000	15.00000	1,050.00	30.00000	2,100.00	
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0949097	15.000	45.00000	675.00	250.00000	3,750.00	
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B. B.	ea.					
0270	0949098	10.000	45.00000	450.00	250.00000	2,500.00	
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
0280	0949113	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	9,000.00	
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0290	0949226	10.000	50.00000	500.00	250.00000	2,500.00	
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0300	0949285	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00	
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0310	0949833	3.000	700.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	2,250.00	
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.					
0320	0950040	650.000	1.75000	1,137.50	12.50000	8,125.00	
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0330	0952051	720.000	12.00000	8,640.00	20.00000	14,400.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0340	0969062	12.000	3,200.00000	38,400.00	2,250.00000	27,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0350	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0975004	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370	0976002	840.000	1.90000	1,596.00	10.00000	8,400.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0380	0978002	17.000	85.00000	1,445.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0390	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0400	0981100	40.000	35.00000	1,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0410	1130000	120.000	9.00000	1,080.00	50.00000	6,000.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0420	1205207	12.000	4.00000	48.00	75.00000	900.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0430	1208931	1.000	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0440	1220027	150.000	21.00000	3,150.00	75.00000	11,250.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0450	1802210.02	2.000	240.00000	480.00	500.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0460	1802210.04	1.000	240.00000	240.00	650.00000	650.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0470	1802210.07	3.000	240.00000	720.00	900.00000	2,700.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0480	1802210.14	4.000	240.00000	960.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0490	1802210.21	4.000	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MAS Building & Bridge Inc		(8) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.				
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	1806202	32.000	135.00000	4,320.00	100.00000	3,200.00		
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
Section Totals:				\$970,371.50		\$3,377,000.00		
Contract Totals				\$970,371.50		\$3,377,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum